
2.80

3.22

3.20

 S   O3S

 O2S

 O1S

 C10

 C9 

 C8 

 O8 
 C7 

 C5 

 C6 

 N4 

 C3 

 C2 

 N1 

 CG  OD2

 OD1

 CB 

 C   O  

 CA 
 N  

 CE2

 CZ 

 CE1

 CD2

 CD1

 CG 

 CB 

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CE 

 NZ 

 CD 
 CG 

 CB 

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

Asp 47(A)

Glu 299(A)

Val 210(A)

Epe 1331(A)

Asp 48(A)

Phe 298(A)

Lys 49(A)


